OP \$540.00 335851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXWORKS CAPITAL FUND I, L.P.		05/24/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXT-ID, INC.	
Street Address:	285 North Drive, Suites. D&E	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32934	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	LOGICMARK, LLC	
Street Address:	Bluegrass Corporate Center, 10106 Production Court	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3358514	LOGICMARK
Registration Number:	3619904	FREEDOM ALERT
Registration Number:	3687193	GUARDIAN ALERT 911
Registration Number:	3717098	
Registration Number:	3717122	
Registration Number:	3791664	
Registration Number:	3842407	LIFESENTRY
Registration Number:	4198795	SENTRYCOM
Registration Number:	3240521	FACELOGIC
Registration Number:	3197487	FACELOGIC
Registration Number:	4174353	SENTRYPAL
Registration Number:	4245542	TEXTBYCHOICE
Registration Number:	4320971	
	•	TRADEMARK

900452222 REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0749

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4517052	MOBILEBIO
Registration Number:	4395744	MOBILE SECURITY FOR A MOBILE WORLD
Registration Number:	4769088	WOCKET
Registration Number:	4452718	VOICEMATCH
Registration Number:	4464229	FACEMATCH
Registration Number:	4497015	BIOCLOUD
Registration Number:	4516351	CARETAKERSENTRY
Registration Number:	4919492	GUARDIAN ALERT 911 PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-3372

Email: dmangan@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor,

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre Mangan
SIGNATURE:	/Deirdre Mangan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page3.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page4.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page5.tif source=TRADEMARK RELEASE#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0750

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 24th day of May, 2018, by EXWORKS CAPITAL FUND I, L.P., as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of NXT-ID, INC., a Delaware corporation and LOGICMARK, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company (collectively, the "Companies", and each individually, a "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Companies in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2016, executed by the

Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on July 25, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5838/0664.

[Signature Page Follows]

9615453v1 5/7/2018 2:20 PM

7467.003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

EXWORKS CAPITAL FUND I, L.P., as Agent

Name: Andrew O Hall
Title: Chief Cred: + office

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Payoff)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0752

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILED	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER
WOCKET	85830410	1/23/13	4769088	7/7/15	NXT-ID, Inc.
BIOCLOUD	85832141	1/25/13	4497015	3/18/14	NXT-ID, Inc.
FACEMATCH	85831771	1/24/13	4464229	1/7/14	NXT-ID, Inc.
VOICEMATCH	85830469	1/23/13	4452718	12/17/13	NXT-ID, Inc.
MOBILE SECURITY FOR A MOBILE WORLD	85830316	1/23/13	4395744	9/3/13	NXT-ID, Inc.
MOBILEBIO	85829306	1/22/13	4517052	4/22/14	NXT-ID, Inc.
GUARDIAN ALERT 911 PLUS	86585820	4/2/15	4919492	3/15/16	Logicmark, LLC
CARETAKERSENTRY	85945481	5/29/13	4516351	4/15/14	Logicmark, LLC
[Design Only]	85710912	8/23/12	4320971	4/16/13	Logicmark, LLC
TEXTBYCHOICE	85592354	4/9/12	4245542	11/20/12	Logicmark, LLC
SENTRYPAL	85410182	8/30/11	4174353	7/17/12	Logicmark, LLC
FACELOGIC	78581372	3/7/05	3197487	1/9/07	Logicmark, LLC
FACELOGIC	78581365	3/7/05	3240521	5/8/07	Logicmark, LLC
LIFESENTRY	77656899	1/26/09	3842407	8/31/10	Logicmark, LLC
[Design Only]	77656890	1/26/09	3791664	5/18/10	Logicmark, LLC
[Design Only]	77656884	1/26/09	3717122	11/24/09	Logicmark, LLC
[Design Only]	77612949	11/12/08	3717098	11/24/09	Logicmark, LLC
GUARDIAN ALERT 911	77522894	7/15/08	3687193	9/22/09	Logicmark, LLC
SENTRYCOM	77656904	1/26/09	4198795	8/28/12	Logicmark, LLC

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0753

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILED	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER
FREEDOM ALERT	77161000	4/19/07	3619904	5/12/09	Logicmark, LLC
LOGICMARK	77059609	12/7/06	3358514	12/25/07	Logicmark, LLC

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EXWORKS CAPITAL FUND I, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: NXT-ID, INC.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 24, 2018 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 285 North Drive, Suites. D&E City: Melbourne State: FL Country: USA Zip: 32934 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other Release	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interests in Trademarks C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interests in Trademark (s) (and Filing See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interests in Trademark (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deirdre Mangan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: New York Zip: 10020			
Phone Number: 212.655.3372			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dmangan@chapman.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ADDENDUM TO TRADEMARKS COVER SHEET

1. Name and state of additional receiving parties:

(1) Name: LOGICMARK, LLC

Street Address: Bluegrass Corporate Center, 10106 Production Court

City: Louisville

State: KY Country: USA Zip: 40299

Type: limited liability company

Citizenship: Delaware

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 05/25/2018